of a new series of preferred OP units, with an aggregate value not to exceed $75.0 million, and common OP units (collectively, the “Merger Securities”).  The aggregate amount of Merger Securities will not exceed 15%
of the closing merger consideration or an estimated amount of $195 million (the “Merger Securities Cap”).  The common OP units will be valued based on the VWAP of Sun common stock for the 20 trading days
preceding execution of the merger agreement (the “Agreed Value”); provided that if the VWAP of Sun common stock for the three trading days before closing is greater than 110%, or less than 90%, of the Agreed Value
than the common OP units will be valued at 110% or 90%, respectively, of the Agreed Value. Consequently, we expect total diluted shares outstanding to increase by no more than 1.5 million, which is based on
elections sufficient to trigger the Merger Securities Cap and an assumed price of 90% of the Agreed Value of $144.1625 or $129.75 per unit.

3. Assumes there will be no Delayed Consent Properties or Delayed Closing Properties.
4. Excludes transaction expenses.

Preliminary Sources Preliminary Uses

Pro Forma Capitalization Prior to Completion of Long-Term Financing Plan
($ in millions, except per share data) As of

06/30/2020
Acquisition

Adjustments
Preliminary
Pro Forma

SUI Share Price (as of Market Close on 09/28/2020) $147.55 $147.55
Total Diluted Shares Outstanding 102.4 0.9 103.3

Equity Market Capitalization $15,110 $15,240

(+) Net Debt + Preferred(1) 3,002 1,980 4,982
(+) Non-Controlling Interest 10 10

Enterprise Value $18,122 $20,232
Net Debt + Pref. / Enterprise Value 16.6% 24.6%

13

($ in millions)
Assumption of existing debt $808
Expected rollover of seller equity(2) 130
Cash on hand 200
New senior unsecured bridge loan 750
Lines of credit 222

Total Sources(3) 2,110

($ in millions)
Marina acquisition price $2,006
Value of land and development properties 104

Total Uses(4) $2,110

(2)

	Slide Number 1
	�Forward-Looking Statements
	Acquisition of Safe Harbor Marinas
	New Platform Enhances Growth Potential
	Transaction Rationale
	Marinas Are A Complementary Fit To Sun
	Industry Fundamentals Support Consolidation
	Attractive Industry Dynamics
	Best-In-Class Marina Platform
	Experienced Team With Proven Track Record
	Predictable, Recurring Rental Income Stream
	Sun to Become Leader Across Three Industries
	   A New Platform To Drive Growth
	Transaction Sources And Uses